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supply chain quality (0.387) and operational capability (0.346). Supply chain integration affects increasing supply chain
quality (0.428), operational capability (0.619) and organizational performance (0.255). Supply chain quality impacts
increasing operational capability (0.260) and do not significantly affect organizational performance (0.018). The
operational capability of a manufacturing company has an impact on improving organizational performance (0.584).
Practical contribution so that managers manage the supply chain continue to enhance skills and knowledge and supply
chain components in quality for increased performance
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Dear Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan 
 
I would like to confirm that your paper entitled “The effect of competency management on 
organizational performance through supply chain integration and quality” with Jenny Mochtar, 
Sautma Ronni Basana and Hotlan Siagian has been accepted for publication on Uncertain Supply Chain 
Management, An international journal indexed by Scopus. 
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Seyed Jafar Sadjadi 
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As author of the article/contribution entitled: The Effect of Competency Manager to 

Organization Performance Through Supply Chain Integration and Quality 

 

to appear in a volume of Uncertain Supply Chain Management, I hereby agree to the following: 

 

1. To grant to Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science, copyright of the 

above named article/contribution. Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science 

thereby retain full and exclusive right to publish, market, and sell this material in any and all 

editions, in the English language or otherwise, of the journal Uncertain Supply Chain 

Management. 

 

2. I warrant to Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science that I am the (an) 

author of the above-named article/contribution and that I am the (a) copyright holder of the 

above-named article/contribution granted to Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing 

Science. 

 

3. I warrant that, where necessary and required, I have otherwise written permission for the use 

of any and all copyrighted materials used in the above-named article/contribution. I understand 

that I am responsible for all costs of gaining written permission for use of copyrighted materials.  

(A sample copy of a copyright release form accompanies this form.) 

 

4. I agree to assume full liability to Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science 

and to hold Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science harmless for any claim 

or suit filed against Uncertain Supply Chain Management and Growing Science for violation of 

copyrighted material used in the above-named article/contribution. 

 

Please sign and date this form and retain a copy for your records. Please return the original form 

to Uncertain Supply Chain Management.  Publication of your article/contribution cannot proceed 

until this form is received by Uncertain Supply Chain Management. 

 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

 

Name (please print): Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan 

 

Signature:  

 

Date: March 14, 2021 
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had been debited amounting to 715 USD. Bank CIMB Niaga will make contact with banks in Canada.
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Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan
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Yes I confirm the receipt of your payment. The fake payment belonged to another person who used his/her friend's old
statement. We decided not to publish both papers.

Sincerely
Farhang
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Your paper in USCM #936
Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan <zeplin@petra.ac.id> Thu, Mar 18, 2021 at 3:24 PM
To: Babak Farhang <editor.uscm@gmail.com>

Dear Farhang

Thank you very much, for the confirmation from you. Now I am very happy and I am very grateful to have been given the
opportunity to publish in your Journal. 

Best Regards

Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan
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Your paper in USCM #936
Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan <zeplin@petra.ac.id> Fri, Mar 19, 2021 at 3:05 PM
To: Babak Farhang <editor.uscm@gmail.com>

Dear Farhang
Thank you for the information about my payment. (Yes I confirm the receipt of your payment). It means my latest article
can be published, right?

However, I don't understand this statement from the previous email "The fake payment belonged to another person who
used his/her friend's old statement. We decided not to publish both papers." Can you explain?

Thank you very much

Best Regards,

Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan
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To: Zeplin Jiwa Husada Tarigan <zeplin@petra.ac.id>

Dear Zeplin

Yes your paper is fine and scheduled for our next issue. Sorry for bothering you! Somebody published a paper with us
about 40 days ago and then the fund document was again used but another person claimed he paid but he was lying.
That was the reason we got confused and searched and finally found the fake letter. It had nothing to do you but please
understand that we went through significant investigation to find that out.

Best wishes
Farhang
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To: Babak Farhang <editor.uscm@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Babak Farhang

Thank you very much, 
Now I am very relieved and my worries are gone, I got information from you. 

Thank you very much, and thank God for your kindness

Best Regards

Zeplin Jiwa Husada
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